fit, which shall be at least equivalent to the prevailing credit rating to the issue 

Legal Counsel Not applicable  
Issuance Rated, Listed, Fully Paid-up, Senior, Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, Non-

Convertible Debentures (“NCDs” or “Debentures”)  
Shelf Disclosure Document Size  Rs. 366,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Six Crores Only) 
Tranche Issue Size ₹ 25 Crores (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) with a green shoe option to retain 

oversubscription up to ₹ 50 Crores (Rupees Fifty  Crores Only) in all for an overall 
amount aggregating up to ₹ 75 Crores (Rupees Seventy Five  Crores Only)